By exception to the “Regulations on Fees and Contributions for Single-Cycle Master’s Degree 
Students (both EU and non-EU) Academic Year 2025/2026 – Rome Campus,” the subsequent 
installments of the annual university contribution must be paid by the following deadlines: 

- 3rd installment of €6,500.00 (six thousand five hundred euros) by December 31, 2025; 
- 4th installment of €6,500.00 (six thousand five hundred euros) by February 28, 2026. 

For subsequent years of enrollment, starting from the 2nd year, the annual university fee must be 
paid in three installments. The deadlines are detailed in the "Tuition and Fees Regulation for EU 
and Non-EU Students of the Single-cycle Master’s Degree Programs for the A.Y.